To,

The CPIO

Department of Expenditure

Ministry of Finance

R&l Br., i.e. Room No0.28, North Block
New Delhi 110001

R/ Sir,

Sub :- Applications for seeking information as per RTI Act, 2005.

LI >>>>

You requested to kindly provide the following information in reference to the clarification
issued to DOPT and mentioned in DOPT U.0.no.7/7/08-CS.1 (A) dt.22/12/2010 vide MOF
(DOE) U O No.10/1/2009-IC dt.14/12/2009.

The MOF (DOE) Implementation Cell clarification vide 2(c) the item clarified that the
fixation of the pay of the official promoted as Assistant/PA’ s between 01/01/2006 to
31/08/2008 . Kindly provide the relevant information from the Central Civil Service (
Revised Pay rules 2008 ) is made applicable in the said clarification.

Applicability of the fixation option as per clarification vide 2(c) 3™ para for only
Assistant/PA’s and for all ministries/department where promotion take places after
01/01/2006 to 31/08/2008 . And the option of fixation from the promotion date can be
opted & the fitment chart of upgraded scale will be made applicable.

The clarification issued by MOF( DOE) vide U.O No. 1/1/2008. IC dt.13/10/2008 & the
clarification issued vide U.O no. 10/1/2009-IC dt.14/12/2009 item 2( C) . As both the
order are given regarding fixation of upgraded scale & are contradictory to each other . So
Kindly provide us the information that the clarification issued subsequently on dt.
14/12/2009 will be applicable to all ministries/department or it is not applicable to other
ministries.,

The clarification issued by MOF (DOE) vide U.O No. 1/1/2008. IC dt.13/10/2008 is not
made applicable for the Assistant /PA’s of CSS staff. The copy of reference document
shall be provided on which the different fixation option has been given to Assistant/PA’s.
The Clarification issued by the MOF Implementation cell U.O no. 10/1/2009-I1C
dt.14/12/2009 item 2( C) . If it is as per CSS Pay Rule 2008 then the information
required for non applicability to other ministries/department

Whether the clarification issued in reference to option of fixation as per 2(c) is applicable
for similar fixation to all upgraded scale as per gazette notification and it can be made
applicable to all other ministry & department where the scale are upgraded as per
recommendation of 6t PC .

The requisite fees of Rs. 10/- in the form of postal order no.92E 892937 is enclosed in
favour of Ministry of Finance (Department of Expenditure) for the above information under
RTI Act 2005 .

Pl

Thanking You

Yours fai Hy
: Raipur
Dt.01/03/2011

( Susant Mistry )
G-E/45 Sector-3

Devendra Nagar ,

Raipur ( C.G.) 492009



No.12/legal/2011
Ministry of Finance
Department of Expenditure
Legal Cell

New Delhi, dated§{ March, 2011.

To,

g
o

ﬁhri Susant Mistry,
LIG — E/45 Sector — 3,

Devendra Nagair,
Raipur (C.G.) 492009.

Subject:  Application of Shri Susant Mistry under RTI Act.

Sir,

| am directed to refer to your letter dated 01/03/2011 received
through RTI Cell of this Department vide their U.O. No. 12(39)
/2011-RTI dated 07.03.2011, on the subject cited above and to state
that that the point wise information as desired may be read as
under:

Point 1: The CCS (RP) Rules, 2008 is posted on the website of
Ministry of Finance at www.finmin.nic.in.

Point 2 to 6: As per Section 2(f) read with Section 2 (j) of RTI Act,
2005, the public authority can only provide information which is
available in any material form. Hence, the Act does not require the
public authority to deduce some conclusion from the ‘material’ held
and supply the ‘conclusion’ so deduced to the applicant. Hence, no
response need be furnished on the clarification called for.

The Appellate Authority is Ms. Renu Jain, Director (E.III/A),
R.No.74, Department of Expenditure, North Block, New Delhi.

Yours faithfully,

et oo
( Meetali Ghosh )
Under Secretary & CPIO
Tel. No. 23095723

Copy for information to:
l)(/DS (RTI), D/o Expenditure, w.r.t. their U.O. No. 12(39) /2011-RTI
dated 07.03.2011.

( Meetali Ghosh )
Under Secretary & CPIO




RTI MATTER
IMMEDIATE
BY SPEED POST

No. 15/2/2011-CS.1 (A)
Government of India
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
Department of Personnel & Training

2" Floor, Lok Nayak Bhavan,
Khan Market, New Delhi,
Date: 18" March, 2011
ri Susant Mistry,
LIG-E/45 Sector — 3,
Devendra Nagar,
Raipur - 492009,

Subject: Application under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Sir,

Please iefer to your RTI Application. dated 03.02.2011 received in thig

€
Section on 04.03.2011 forwarded by Ad IV. DOPT. New Delhi.

2. With regard to point No. 3, it 1s stated that the information other than the
grade of Assistant of CSS is not available with us. As per D/o Expenditure’s OM
No. 1/1/2008-IC dated 16.11.2009 granting pay structure of grade pay of Rs. 4600/-
in the pay band PB 2 of Assistants and PA s of CSS, Armed Forces Headquarter
Service, Indian Foreign Service “B” and Railway Board Secretariat Service
circulated vide this Division’s OM No. 7/7/2008-CS. I(A) dated 21.12.2009 and
22.12.2010 is applicable only to Assistants/PAs of the services mentioned therein
only.

3. Appellate Authority in respect of the above reply within 30 days: Ms
Monica Bhatia, Director, Telephone No. 24629411, Room No. 209, II nd floor.
DOP&T. Lok Nayak Bhavan, Khan Market, New Delhi.

Yours faithfully,
%&wp

(K. SURESH KUMAR)
UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GGVT. OF INDIA & CPIO
TEL. 24642705

Copy to:

Ms. Priya Mahadevan,  Under Secretarv. Ad.IV, DOPT, New Delhi wr.t
endorsement No. A20011/1/2011-Ad 1V dated 03.03.2011.



